
3692 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

A copy of the plan may also be seen at the office of the 
Whangarei City Council, Forum North, Rust Avenue, 
Whangarei. 

The date of first publication of this notice is the 15th day of 
September 1988. 

Dated at Whangarei this 2nd day of September 1988. 

E. S. GRABHAM, General Manager (Principal Administrative 
Officer). 

The Whangarei City Council. 
gn9874 

Auckland Savings Bank 

Trustee Banks Act 1983 

ASB Bank 

Pursuant to section 40 (2) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the 
ASB Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed 
on the attached Schedule. 

In addition the following donations have been made since 10 
June 1988 and not previously gazetted. 

Greymouth Mayoral Flood Relief 

New Zealand Home and Neighbourhood Trust 

Dated this 25th day of August 1988. 

D. A. FERRIER, Chief Executive. 
gnl0206 

ASB Bank 

$ 

5,000 

10,000 

August 1988-Supplementary List of Donations 

Special Grants-

Greenlane Hospital Research and Educational 
Trust 

Pukekohe Marae Committee 

Social Services and Community Support-

Auckland Young Women's Christian Assn
YWCA 

West Auckland Hospice Homecare Charitable 
Trust 

Northland Regional Museum 
Blood Foundation of NZ-Auckland Division 

$ 

25,000 
8,000 

4,000 

4,000 
3,000 
2,000 

Onepoto Awhina Inc 

Te Koputu Taonga Ki Otara 

Kelston Girls' High School 

"Kids Line" 

Arthritis Foundation of NZ Inc-Auckland 
Division 

Amputee Society of Auckland Inc 

Albertland and Districts Museum 

Phobic Trust of NZ-Auckland Branch 

Auckland Family Counselling Service Inc 

Rowandale Primary 

Hearing Assn Inc-North Shore Branch 

Speld-Auckland 

West Auckland Education Centre 

West Auckland Marriage Guidance Council 
Inc 

NZ Assn of the Blind and Partially Blind
Auckland Branch 

Knock-Na-Gree Youth Camp 

NZ Science Teachers' Assn-Auckland 
Branch "Scicon 88" 

University of Auckland-Department of 
History 

NZ Special Education Assn (Auckland) Inc 

Meadowbank Primary School 

Avondale Primary School 

Paihia Waitangi Free Kindergarten 

Blockhouse Bay Progressive Assn Inc 

Auckland Tinnitus Assn 

Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society 

Manukau Parents' Centre Inc 

Playhouse Productions Inc 

Grey Lynn Senior Citizens' Club 

Orakei Senior Citizens' Club 

Dargaville Fire Brigade 

Dargaville Adult Reading Scheme 

New Mother Support Groups Inc-Auckland 

Council for the Single Mother and Her Child 

Leys Institute Orchestra 

Kaikohe Girl Guides Assn 

Takapuna Women's Recreation Club 

Total 

Dated this 25th day of August 1988. 

D. A. FERRIER, Chief Executive. 
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No. 157 

$ 

2,000 

2,000 

2,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

1,000 

800 

700 

700 

600 

600 

600 

600 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

400 

400 

400 

400 

400 

300 

71,900 
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