No. 157

A copy of the plan may also be seen at the office of the Whangarei City Council, Forum North, Rust Avenue, Whangarei.

The date of first publication of this notice is the 15th day of September 1988.

Dated at Whangarei this 2nd day of September 1988.

E. S. GRABHAM, General Manager (Principal Administrative Officer).

The Whangarei City Council.

# **Auckland Savings Bank**

## **Trustee Banks Act 1983**

#### ASB Bank

Pursuant to section 40 (2) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the ASB Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed on the attached Schedule.

In addition the following donations have been made since  $10\,$  June 1988 and not previously gazetted.

\$

Greymouth Mayoral Flood Relief 5,000

New Zealand Home and Neighbourhood Trust 10,000

Dated this 25th day of August 1988.

D. A. FERRIER, Chief Executive. gn10206

# ASB Bank

## August 1988—Supplementary List of Donations

Special Grants—

Greenlane Hospital Research and Educational	
Trust	25,000
Pukekohe Marae Committee	8,000

Social Services and Community Support—

Auckland Young Women's Christian Assn— YWCA West Auckland Hospice Homecare Charitable	4,000
Trust Northland Regional Museum	4,000 3,000
Blood Foundation of NZ—Auckland Division	2,000

	\$
Onepoto Awhina Inc	2,000
Te Koputu Taonga Ki Otara	2,000
Kelston Girls' High School	2,000
"Kids Line"	1,000
Arthritis Foundation of NZ Inc—Auckland Division	1,000
Amputee Society of Auckland Inc	1,000
Albertland and Districts Museum	1,000
Phobic Trust of NZ—Auckland Branch	1,000
Auckland Family Counselling Service Inc	1,000
Rowandale Primary	800
Hearing Assn Inc—North Shore Branch	700
Speld—Auckland	700
West Auckland Education Centre	600
West Auckland Marriage Guidance Council Inc	600
NZ Assn of the Blind and Partially Blind-	
Auckland Branch	600
Knock-Na-Gree Youth Camp	600
NZ Science Teachers' Assn—Auckland Branch "Scicon 88"	500
University of Auckland—Department of History	500
NZ Special Education Assn (Auckland) Inc	500
Meadowbank Primary School	500
Avondale Primary School	500
Paihia Waitangi Free Kindergarten	500
Blockhouse Bay Progressive Assn Inc	500
Auckland Tinnitus Assn	500
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society	500
Manukau Parents' Centre Inc	500
Playhouse Productions Inc	500
Grey Lynn Senior Citizens' Club	500
Orakei Senior Citizens' Club	500
Dargaville Fire Brigade	500
Dargaville Adult Reading Scheme	400
New Mother Support Groups Inc—Auckland	400
Council for the Single Mother and Her Child	400
Leys Institute Orchestra	400
Kaikohe Girl Guides Assn	400
Takapuna Women's Recreation Club	300
Total	71,900
Dated this 25th day of August 1988.	



gn10207

D. A. FERRIER, Chief Executive.